NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION OLD SECRETARIAT COMPLEX POST POX – 148 NAGALAND KOHIMA – 797001

No. NIC/ Compln - 9 / 2007

Dated 5th October, 2007

NOTICE

THE COMMISSION WILL PRONOUCE DECISION AND ORDERS IN OPEN PROCEEDINGS ON THE APPEAL

APPELLANT : Shri Chuba tangit , Ex. General Secretary,

District Voluntary Consumer Organisation

Mokokchung, Nagaland.

RESPONDENT : Department of School Education

PUBLIC AUHTORITY Office of the Director of School Education,

Nagaland, Kohima.

AT 1300 HOURS
ON 10.10.2007 (WEDNESDAY)
IN THE HEARING ROOM OF THE COMMISSION, OLD SECRETARIAT COMPLEX, KOHIMA.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE FOLLOWING TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COMMISSION AT THE TIME, DATE & VENUE FIXED ABOVE.

- 1. Shri Chubatangit, Ex.General Secretary, District Voluntary Consumer Organisation, Mokokchung, Nagaland.
- 2. Public Information Officer (PIO) Office of the Director of School Education, Nagaland, Kohima..

(**P. TALITEMJEN AO**) Chief Information Commissioner,

Nagaland.